

MAT. SUIT.2535/2016
CNR NO. WBSP01-012619-2016
JO CODE : WB00580

Order no. 23 dated 10.03.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of two petitions filed u/O.6 R.17 CPC and another filed u/O.1 R.10 CPC filed by the petitioner of this case.

Petitioner and the respondent, both are present with their engaged senior Counsels.

Written objection filed on behalf of the respondent against both the petitions.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners filed reported decisions through firisthi along with the rules of Hindu Marriage Act and Special Marriage Act, issued by Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Heard both sides at length.

To 25.03.2022 for passing of order.

Sd/-

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas.
Date : 10.03.2022